

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 849, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, after line 21, insert:

1.3 **"(a) Contingent Account**

1.4 \$5,000 each year is for a contingent account  
1.5 for expenses necessary for the normal  
1.6 operation of the court for which no other  
1.7 reimbursement is provided."

1.8 Page 4, line 4, delete "191,945,000" and insert "191,963,000"

1.9 Page 4, line 7, delete "94,618,000" and insert "94,636,000"

1.10 Page 5, line 21, delete "53,619,000" and insert "53,637,000"

1.11 Page 5, line 23, delete "51,317,000" and insert "51,335,000"

1.12 Page 8, delete lines 19 to 34

1.13 Page 9, delete lines 1 and 2

1.14 Page 56, after line 14, insert:

1.15 "Sec. .... Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 609.2232, is amended to read:

1.16 **609.2232 CONSECUTIVE SENTENCES FOR ASSAULTS COMMITTED BY**  
1.17 **STATE PRISON OR PUBLIC INSTITUTION INMATES.**

1.18 If an inmate of a state correctional facility or an inmate receiving medical assistance  
1.19 services while an inpatient in a medical institution under section 256B.055, subdivision  
1.20 14, paragraph (c), is convicted of violating section 609.221, 609.222, 609.223, 609.2231,  
1.21 or 609.224, while confined in the facility or while in the medical institution, the sentence  
1.22 imposed for the assault shall be executed and run consecutively to any unexpired portion  
1.23 of the offender's earlier sentence. The inmate is not entitled to credit against the sentence  
1.24 imposed for the assault for time served in confinement for the earlier sentence. The inmate  
1.25 shall serve the sentence for the assault in a state correctional facility even if the assault  
1.26 conviction was for a misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor.

- 2.1 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2015, and applies to crimes
- 2.2 committed on or after that date."
- 2.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.4 Amend the title accordingly